<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources JAN 16 2014

RECEIVED

Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

NMGGD ASTESPAD riate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Release Notification and Corrective Action													
NWW N	11403	0532	52	•		OPERA]	OR			al Report		Final Report	
Name of Co		(Contact Chancey Summers										
		anolind Rd,		<u> </u> 6696 √M 88240	Telephone No. (575) 397-8216								
Facility Na	me Patto	n 17 Federa	1 #6		Facility Type Well location								
Surface Ow	mer BLM	API No. 30-015-29824											
	LOCATION OF RELEASE												
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/S	South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County			
N	17	South	1800	West Eddy			Eddy County, NM						
	Latitude N 32.21083° Longitude W 103.80130°												
	NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release Skim oil and Produced water							Volume of Release Volume Recovered 1 bbl oil, 8 bbls produced water 0 bbls						
Source of Release Stuffing box on well head leaked							Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 01/07/2014						
Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required							If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher-NMOCD; Jennifer Van Curen- BLM						
By Whom? Kathy Purvis							Date and Hour 01/08/2014 @ 10:15 am						
Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							lume Impacting t	he Wate	rcourse.				
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
$rac{t}{k}$													
Describe Cau	use of Proble	m and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*			:						
The stuffing box on the well head leaked 1 bbl of oil and 8 bbls of produced water onto the ground. No fluids were recovered and the stuffing box issue was resolved.													
Describe Are	ea Affected a	nd Cleanup A	Action Tal	ten.*			:						
The affected area is approximately 25' x 25' on location. Remediation will be completed in accordance with a remediation plan approved by NMOCD and the BLM.													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:									ا ا	. ! ! ;	/		
Printed Name: Chancey Summers							Approved by Environmental Specialistd By MI/4 Danieles						
Title: HES Specialist							AN 29 201	4	Expiration	Date:			
E-mail Addr	ess: Chan	cey.Summers	@oxy.cor	<u>n</u>		Conditions of				Attached			
Date:	- 15- (Phone	: (575) 397-821	_		per OCD Rule 8 by BLM. <u>SUBMI</u>						
Attach Addi	itional Shee	ets If Necess	ary		1		OSAL NO LATE			2R	P-	2173	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 16, 2014 11:33 AM **To:** Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gov

Cc: C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject: Initial C-141, Patton 17 Federal #6

Attachments: Initial C-141, Patton 17 Fed #6.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Patton 17 Federal #6 on 01/07/2014 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis
BBC International, Inc.
1324 W. Marland
Hobbs, NM 88240

Phone: (575) 397-6388 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, January 08, 2014 10:09 AM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; jvancure@blm.gov

Cc:

C J Summers; Rachael_McPherson@oxy.com; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com;

kswinney@bbcinternational.com; jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject:

PATTON 17 FEDERAL #6

This is to inform you that Oxy Permian Primary NM South had a release at the Patton 17 Federal #6 on January 7, 2014. Oxy released 1 bbls of skim oil and 8 bbls of produced water due to a stuffing box leak on the well head. No fluids were recovered. The release is located in the Section 17, T24S, R31E of Eddy County, NM. BBC International will delineate the location at a later date and an initial C-141 will follow. Driving directions: From Carlsbad on US 62/180, go South on Hwy 31 for 7 to 8 miles, turn right on Junction 128 and go 15-20 miles, turn right on Twin Wells Rd for 5 to 6 miles, pavement changes to caliche road, continue 0.25 mile, turn left at tank battery, go past battery 0.25 to Y, take a left, continue to location.

Kathy Purvis
BBC International, Inc.
1324.W. Marland
Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 397-6388

Phone: (575) 397-638 Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com